• Constant voltage output
• 100-277V input voltage
• Temperature protection with auto reset after cooling
• Short circuit protection
• Overload protection with auto reset
• NFC programmable
• Digital dimming, 0-100% range, dims to off
• Compliant with IEEE Standard 1789-2015 for flicker free operation
100-277V
100-277V
100-277V
24V
24V
24V
30W
60W
96W
Do not exceed
140° F
Do not exceed
140° F
Do not exceed
140° F
1.87 LBS
2.43 LBS
3.70 LBS
Class 2
Class 2
Class 2
IP66
Wet Location
LLI-PS-DALI2-030W-24V-KO
LLI-PS-DALI2-060W-24V-KO
LLI-PS-DALI2-096W-24V-KO
OUTPUT WATTAGE OPERATING TEMPINPUT WEIGHT RATINGCLASS
NOTES:  For optimal performance recommended loading is 80%.
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
PART NUMBER BUILDER / ORDERING GUIDE
DALI-2 DIMMABLE ELECTRONIC LED DRIVER
100-277V 24V 200W Do not exceed
140° F
3.70 LBS Class 1LLI-PS-DALI2-200W-24V-KO
100-277V 24V 300W Do not exceed
140° F
4.60 LBS Class 1LLI-PS-DALI2-300W-24V-KO
IP66
Wet Location
IP66
Wet Location
IP66
Wet Location
IP66
Wet Location
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING   (847) 412-4880   QUOTES@LLIALIGHTING.COM
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE
PAGE 1
REV 24.03
Example part number:  LLI-PS-DALI2-200W-24V-KO
SERIES WATTAGE LENS KNOCKOUT
LLI-PS-DALI2 – – 24V – KO
030W
060W
096W
200W
300W
CLOSET
RATED
5 YEAR
LIMITED
WARRANTY
PROJECT
SKU
QUANTITY
SPECIFIER
DATE
24v Wiring Diagram
LLI-PS-DALI2-030W-KO LLI-PS-DALI2-060W-KO
DIMENSIONS
1.63”
5.8”
4.27”
7.13”
1.68”
6.6”
4.50”
7.97”
LLI-PS-DALI2-096W-KO
1.68”
7.9”
4.92”
9.49”
LLI-PS-DALI2-200W-KO
1.63”
9.2”
4.92”
11.54”
LLI-PS-DALI2-300W-KO
1.63”
9.9”
4.72”
12.44”
DALI-2 DIMMABLE ELECTRONIC LED DRIVER
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING   (847) 412-4880   QUOTES@LLIALIGHTING.COM
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE
PAGE 2
REV 24.03
WIRING DIAGRAM
 with DALI power and DALI dimmer
DALI-2 DIMMABLE ELECTRONIC LED DRIVER
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING   (847) 412-4880   QUOTES@LLIALIGHTING.COM
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE
PAGE 3
REV 24.03
 with DALI system and DALI bus
 with intelligent device, DALI master, and DALI dimmer
NOTES:  If the DALI Matser or DALI Dimmer includes DALI power, no DALI power is needed for the DALI bus.